
   VPFA  AFFILIATED CLUBS and  CLUB SECRETARIES 2025  

CLUBS AFFILIATED for 2024  SECRETARY  TOWN  CODE  PHONE  EMAIL  

Alexandra Poultry Club  Gail Kneeshaw  Alexandra  3714  0428 576 802  gailkneeshaw@gmail.com  

Alpine Poultry Club  Breanna Carr  Beechworth  3747  0477 040 897  breanna.carr1997@gmail.com  

Australorp Club of Victoria  Travis  & Kerry  Scott  Willung  3847  5198 2220  australorp.club.vic@outlook.com  

Ballarat Poultry Society  Jade Beckett  Smythesdale  3351  0438 775 550  ballaratpoultrysociety@gmail.com  

Benalla & District Poultry Club  Anne Beaty  Shepparton  3632  0412 002 266  anne.beaty@bigpond.com  

Bendigo Poultry Club Inc.  Lee Vause  Bendigo 3550  0429 024 299  secretary@bendigopoultryclub.com  

Camperdown Poultry Club Inc.  Joy Norwell  Jancourt East  3266     0408 350 941  camperdownpoultryclubinc@gmail.com  

Central Victorian Wyandotte Club Inc  Laurelle Smith  Golden Gully  3555  0418 535 672  gandlsmith@gmail.com  

Dandenong Poultry & Kennel Club  Jodie French  Pearcedale  3912  0431 053 154  frenchyj@outlook.com  

Essendon Poultry Society (Inc Hamburgh Club 

of Aust Inc)  
Pauline Swift  Greenvale  3059  0416 214 834  

pauline.swift@bigpond.com  

Euroa & District Poultry Club Inc.  Michael Holmes  Euroa  3666    0400 734 278  mholmes@financialmv.com.au  

Footscray & Dist. P.C. Inc. Sussex Club of Aust. 

Inc  
Jan Motherwell  Melton  3337  0407 856 188  

janm1418@gmail.com  

Geelong & District Poultry Club Inc.  Thomas Grantham  Bannockburn  3331  0457 311 698  secretary@geelongpoultryclub.com  

Gippsland Riviera Poultry & Game Club  Kaitlyn Wishart  Maffra 3860  0417 284 975  gippspoultryclub@gmail.com  

Kyneton & District Poultry Club Inc.  Caitlyn Bonacker  Kyneton  3444  0447 115 970  kdpcinc@gmail.com  

Langshan Club of Victoria  Nick Fenaughty  Mooroopna  3629  0400 229 025  fenaughtylives@hotmail.com  

Leghorn Club of Victoria Inc  Neil Penny  Ruffy  3666  0427 505 291  brownleghorn19@gmail.com  

Mildura & District Poultry & P. F. C  Natalie Hancock  Merbein  3505  0439 413 391  poultryfanciersmildura@gmail.com  

Mountain & District Poultry Society Inc.  Brian Daniels  
Chirnside Park  

3116  0408 580 142  
briandaniels0303@gmail.com  



Pekin Bantam Club of Victoria  Jodie French  Pearcedale 3912   0431 053 154 frenchyj@outlook.com 

Portland & Far South West Poultry Club  Christine Fidler  Portland  3305    teenfid@hotmail.com  

Rhode Island Club of Victoria Inc.  Tony Milton  Badger Creek  3777  0418 385 500  tmilton@bigpond.net.au  

The Game Club of Victoria  Tony Mann  Ballan  3342  0418 553 984  tonymann2023@gmail.com 

Victorian Rare & New Breeds Poultry Society 

Inc.  
Sonya Ford  Nambrok  3847  0408 230 311  

sonyaf@wideband.net.au  

V P & K Inc  Neil Penny  Ruffy  3666  0427 505 291  brownleghorn19@gmail.com  

Victorian Waterfowl Association Inc.  John Hunt  Molesworth  3718  5797 6232  jehunt1344@gmail.com 

ehunt1310@bigpond.com 

Wangaratta Poultry Club  Bill Harvey  Wangaratta  3677  5721 6776  billharvey@hotmail.com.au  

Warragul Poultry Club  Ken Bjorksten  Heath Hill  3981  5997 8219  warragulpoultryclub@gmail.com 

 

Warrnambool & District Poultry Club Inc.  Jason Callaway  Warrong  3283  0417 710 401  callashepppoultry@hotmail.com  

warrnamboolpoultryclub@gmail.com 

Welsummer Club of Australia  Andrew Brown  Junortoun  3551  0408 338 799  al6brown@bigpond.com  

Western Region Poultry Club  Ron Walsh  Werribee  3030  0407 864 506  wrpcadmin@maremmasheepdog.info  

Whittlesea & Northern District Poultry Club  Tony Milton  Badger Creek  3777  0418 385 500  tmilton@bigpond.net.au  

Wimmera Poultry Club Inc.  Justin Wissell  Horsham  3402  0400 041 853  juwissell@gmail.com  

Wyandotte Club of Vic  Erika Nash  Johanna  3238  0425 808 371  erika.nash3790@gmail.com  

  

  


